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11/20/2015
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11/21/2015
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11/21/2015
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11/22/2015
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Case #

UP-88613-15
UP-88614-15
UP-88615-15
UP-88616-15
UP-88617-15
UP-88618-15
UP-88619-15

UP-88620-15

Report Date Count:

UP-88621-15
UP-88622-15
UP-88623-15

UP-88624-15
UP-88625-15

Report Date Count:

UP-88626-15

UP-88627-15

UP-88628-15

UP-88629-15
UP-88630-15

UP-88631-15

UP-88632-15

UP-88633-15
UP-88634-15

SUNY Police at Oswego Daily Report

Incident Type
BURGLARY IN PROGRESS 12
MENTAL HYGIENE 9.41 66
PROPERTY FOUND A6
INFORMATION L4
DISCIPLINE LETTER L1
PROPERTY FOUND A6
PROPERTY FOUND A6
PROPERTY FOUND A6
8
FIRE ALARM-HUMAN ERROR
S1
WELFARE CHECK A2
PROPERTY FOUND A6
CRIMINAL MISCHIEF 41
INTOXICATED PERSON M6
5
ELEVATOR PROBLEM S6
MENTAL HYGIENE 9.41 66
INTOXICATED PERSON M6

PROPERTY FOUND A6
INTOXICATED PERSON M6

FIRE ALARM-HUMAN ERROR
S1
PROPERTY FOUND A6

DRUG POSSESSION 44
PROPERTY FOUND A6

Disposition
INVESTIGATION PENDING

CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION
(CBI)
CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION
(CBI)

INVESTIGATION PENDING
INVESTIGATION PENDING

INVESTIGATION PENDING

CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION
(CBI)
INVESTIGATION PENDING

INVESTIGATION PENDING
CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION
(CBI)

CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION
(CBI)
CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION
(CBI)
CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION
(CBI)

CLEARED BY ARREST--ADULT

Location

TYLER HALL (BLDG 7)
SENECA HALL (BLDG

32)

LANIGAN HALL (BLDG 6)

LOT 17

UNIVERSITY POLICE

MAHAR HALL

COOPER DINING HALL

MARANO CENTER (BLDG

3) NORTH

VILLAGE

FUNNELLE HALL (BLDG

48)

UNIVERSITY POLICE

LOT 18

ONEIDA HALL (BLDG 36)

SENECA HALL (BLDG

32)
WATERBURY HALL
(BLDG 44)

JOHNSON HALL (BLDG

41)

UNIVERSITY POLICE

WATERBURY HALL
(BLDG 44)

TOWNHOUSES (A-F)

JOHNSON HALL (BLDG

41)

SCALES HALL (BLDG 45)
ONONDAGA HALL (BLDG

34)

Page 1

Street
SWEET RD
CAYUGA CIRCLE

RUDOLPH RD
SUNY OSWEGO
LOT 17
IROQUOIS TRAIL
MAHAR HALL
COOPER DINING

HALL
RUDOLPH RD

VILLAGE

UNION RD
IROQUOIS TRAIL
LOT 18
ONONDAGA
CIRCLE

CAYUGA CIRCLE
RUDOLPH RD

RUDOLPH RD

D-BUS
RUDOLPH RD

IROQUOIS TRAIL
RUDOLPH RD
RUDOLPH RD

ONONDAGA
CIRCLE
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Report Date Count: 9
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