## **SUNY Police at Oswego Daily Report**

11/20/2015   UP-88613-15   DURSLARY IN PROGRESS 12   INVESTIGATION PENDING   TYLER HALL (BLDG 7)   SWEET RO 17/20/2015   UP-88615-15   PROPERTY FOUND A6   CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION (CBI)   LANIGAN HALL (BLDG 6) RUDOLPH RD (CBI)   CD 17   CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION (CBI)   LANIGAN HALL (BLDG 6) RUDOLPH RD (CBI)   LANIGAN HALL	Report Date	Case #	Incident Type	Disposition	Location	Street
11/20/2015				INVESTIGATION PENDING	SENECA HALL (BLDG	
11/20/2015	11/20/2015	UP-88615-15	PROPERTY FOUND A6		•	RUDOLPH RD
11/20/2015	11/20/2015	UP-88616-15	INFORMATION L4	CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION	LOT 17	
11/20/2015	11/20/2015	UP-88617-15	DISCIPLINE LETTER L1	(321)	UNIVERSITY POLICE	
11/20/2015	11/20/2015	UP-88618-15	PROPERTY FOUND A6	INVESTIGATION PENDING		MAHAR HALL
Report Date Count:   8	11/20/2015	UP-88619-15	PROPERTY FOUND A6	INVESTIGATION PENDING	COOPER DINING HALL	
11/21/2015			PROPERTY FOUND A6	INVESTIGATION PENDING	•	RUDOLPH RD
11/21/2015	F	Report Date Count:	8			
11/21/2015	11/21/2015	UP-88621-15			VILLAGE	VILLAGE
11/21/2015	11/21/2015	UP-88622-15	WELFARE CHECK A2	·	•	UNION RD
11/22/2015	11/21/2015	UP-88623-15	PROPERTY FOUND A6		,	IROQUOIS TRAIL
Correct   Corr	11/21/2015	UP-88624-15	CRIMINAL MISCHIEF 41	INVESTIGATION PENDING	LOT 18	LOT 18
11/22/2015 UP-88626-15 ELEVATOR PROBLEM S6 CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION (CBI)  11/22/2015 UP-88627-15 MENTAL HYGIENE 9.41 66 (CBI)  11/22/2015 UP-88628-15 INTOXICATED PERSON M6 (CBI)  11/22/2015 UP-88629-15 PROPERTY FOUND A6 (CBI)  11/22/2015 UP-88631-15 FIRE ALARM-HUMAN ERROR S1  11/22/2015 UP-88632-15 PROPERTY FOUND A6  11/22/2015 UP-88631-15 FIRE ALARM-HUMAN ERROR S1  11/22/2015 UP-88632-15 DRUG POSSESSION 44 CLEARED BY ARRESTADULT SCALES HALL (BLDG 45) RUDOLPH RD 41)  11/22/2015 UP-88633-15 DRUG POSSESSION 44 CLEARED BY ARRESTADULT SCALES HALL (BLDG 45) RUDOLPH RD ONONDAGA HALL (BLDG ONONDAGA	11/21/2015	UP-88625-15	INTOXICATED PERSON M6		ONEIDA HALL (BLDG 36)	
11/22/2015	F	Report Date Count:	5			
11/22/2015 UP-88627-15 MENTAL HYGIENE 9.41 66 CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION (BLDG 44)  11/22/2015 UP-88628-15 INTOXICATED PERSON M6 CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION (CBI)  11/22/2015 UP-88629-15 PROPERTY FOUND A6 (CBI)  11/22/2015 UP-88630-15 INTOXICATED PERSON M6 (CBI)  11/22/2015 UP-88631-15 FIRE ALARM-HUMAN ERROR S1  11/22/2015 UP-88632-15 PROPERTY FOUND A6 (BLDG 44)  11/22/2015 UP-88633-15 DRUG POSSESSION 44 CLEARED BY ARRESTADULT SCALES HALL (BLDG 45) RUDOLPH RD ONONDAGA	11/22/2015	UP-88626-15	ELEVATOR PROBLEM S6		•	CAYUGA CIRCLE
11/22/2015 UP-88628-15 INTOXICATED PERSON M6 CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION (CBI)  11/22/2015 UP-88629-15 PROPERTY FOUND A6 11/22/2015 UP-88630-15 INTOXICATED PERSON M6  11/22/2015 UP-88631-15 FIRE ALARM-HUMAN ERROR S1  11/22/2015 UP-88632-15 PROPERTY FOUND A6  11/22/2015 UP-88633-15 DRUG POSSESSION 44 CLEARED BY ARRESTADULT SCALES HALL (BLDG 45) RUDOLPH RD (NONDAGA)	11/22/2015	UP-88627-15	MENTAL HYGIENE 9.41 66	CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION	WATERBURY HALL	RUDOLPH RD
11/22/2015       UP-88629-15       PROPERTY FOUND A6       UNIVERSITY POLICE D-BUS         11/22/2015       UP-88630-15       INTOXICATED PERSON M6       WATERBURY HALL RUDOLPH RD (BLDG 44)         11/22/2015       UP-88631-15       FIRE ALARM-HUMAN ERROR S1       TOWNHOUSES (A-F) IROQUOIS TRAIL         11/22/2015       UP-88632-15       PROPERTY FOUND A6       JOHNSON HALL (BLDG RUDOLPH RD 41)         11/22/2015       UP-88633-15       DRUG POSSESSION 44       CLEARED BY ARRESTADULT SCALES HALL (BLDG 45) RUDOLPH RD ONONDAGA HALL (BLDG ONONDAGA	11/22/2015	UP-88628-15	INTOXICATED PERSON M6	CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION	JOHNSON HALL (BLDG	RUDOLPH RD
11/22/2015 UP-88631-15 FIRE ALARM-HUMAN ERROR S1  11/22/2015 UP-88632-15 PROPERTY FOUND A6  11/22/2015 UP-88633-15 DRUG POSSESSION 44 CLEARED BY ARRESTADULT SCALES HALL (BLDG 45) RUDOLPH RD 41/1/22/2015 UP-88634-15 PROPERTY FOUND A6	11/22/2015	UP-88629-15	PROPERTY FOUND A6	,	•	D-BUS
S1 11/22/2015 UP-88632-15 PROPERTY FOUND A6 JOHNSON HALL (BLDG RUDOLPH RD 41) 11/22/2015 UP-88633-15 DRUG POSSESSION 44 CLEARED BY ARRESTADULT SCALES HALL (BLDG 45) RUDOLPH RD 11/22/2015 UP-88634-15 PROPERTY FOUND A6 ONONDAGA HALL (BLDG ONONDAGA	11/22/2015	UP-88630-15	INTOXICATED PERSON M6			RUDOLPH RD
41) 11/22/2015 UP-88633-15 DRUG POSSESSION 44 CLEARED BY ARRESTADULT SCALES HALL (BLDG 45) RUDOLPH RD 11/22/2015 UP-88634-15 PROPERTY FOUND A6 ONONDAGA HALL (BLDG ONONDAGA	11/22/2015	UP-88631-15			TOWNHOUSES (A-F)	IROQUOIS TRAIL
11/22/2015 UP-88633-15 DRUG POSSESSION 44 CLEARED BY ARRESTADULT SCALES HALL (BLDG 45) RUDOLPH RD 11/22/2015 UP-88634-15 PROPERTY FOUND A6 ONONDAGA HALL (BLDG ONONDAGA	11/22/2015	UP-88632-15			•	RUDOLPH RD
	11/22/2015	UP-88633-15	DRUG POSSESSION 44	CLEARED BY ARRESTADULT		RUDOLPH RD
	11/22/2015	UP-88634-15	PROPERTY FOUND A6		•	

11/23/2015 Page 1

## **SUNY Police at Oswego Daily Report**

Case #
Report Date Count: Location Report Date **Incident Type** Disposition Street

9